

**BID TABULATION #13770**  
 CITY-WIDE VC FOR PIPE FITTINGS  
 OPENED 3/26 /2015 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394  
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: PRICE & SONS, INC. MILWAUKEE, WI			LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?			YES
			BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?			YES, AMERICAN-MADE
ITEM #	ITEM	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	EST ANNUAL USAGE	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL
<b>GROUP 1 TEES, WITH ACCESSORIES, EXCLUDING BOLTS/NUTS</b>						
1	6" x 4" MJ 3B	TYLER UNION 058502	\$571.00	5	\$2,855.00	<b>\$160,325.50</b>
2	6" x 6" MJ 3B	TYLER UNION 058526	\$620.00	5	\$3,100.00	
3	8" x 6" MJ 3B	TYLER UNION 058588	\$888.75	5	\$4,443.75	
4	8" x 8" MJ 3B	TYLER UNION 058601	\$1,005.55	40	\$40,222.00	
5	12" x 6" MJ 3B	TYLER UNION 058724	\$1,583.20	5	\$7,916.00	
6	12" x 8" MJ 3B	TYLER UNION 058748	\$1,643.40	10	\$16,434.00	
7	12" x 12" MJ 3B	TYLER UNION 058786	\$1,929.00	5	\$9,645.00	
8	16" x 6" MJ 3B	TYLER UNION 058946	\$2,822.35	5	\$14,111.75	
9	16" x 8" MJ 3B	TYLER UNION 058960	\$2,883.50	10	\$28,835.00	
10	16" x 12" MJ 3B	TYLER UNION 059004	\$3,097.00	5	\$15,485.00	
11	16" x 16" MJ 3B	TYLER UNION 059042	\$3,455.60	5	\$17,278.00	
<b>GROUP 2 ANCHORING TEES, WITH ROTATING GLAND, WITH ACCESSORIES, EXCLUDING BOLTS/NUTS</b>						
1	6" x 6" MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 107927	\$709.90	5	\$3,549.50	<b>\$200,912.00</b>
2	8" x 6" MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 107941	\$946.25	140	\$132,475.00	
3	8" x 8" MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 107965	\$992.80	10	\$9,928.00	
4	12" x 6" MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 108023	\$1,626.05	15	\$24,390.75	
5	16" x 6" MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 108061	\$2,847.00	5	\$14,235.00	
6	16" x 8" MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 108085	\$3,266.75	5	\$16,333.75	
<b>GROUP 3 BENDS, WITH ACCESSORIES, EXCLUDING BOLTS/NUTS</b>						
1	6" x 11- 1/4 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 057765	\$354.95	5	\$1,774.75	<b>\$329,176.00</b>
2	8" x 11- 1/4 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 057789	\$558.45	40	\$22,338.00	
3	12" x 11- 1/4 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 057826	\$1,075.85	5	\$5,379.25	
4	16" x 11- 1/4 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 057864	\$2,040.35	5	\$10,201.75	
5	6" x 22-1/2 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 057109	\$380.50	5	\$1,902.50	
6	8" x 22-1/2 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 057123	\$578.50	30	\$17,355.00	
7	12" x 22-1/2 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 057161	\$1,075.85	5	\$5,379.25	
8	16" x 22-1/2 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 057208	\$1,909.85	5	\$9,549.25	
9	4" x 45 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 056386	\$234.50	10	\$2,345.00	
10	6" x 45 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 056409	\$335.80	75	\$25,185.00	
11	8" x 45 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 056423	\$487.25	200	\$97,450.00	
12	12" x 45 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 056461	\$1,113.25	60	\$66,795.00	
13	16" x 45 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 056508	\$1,994.75	15	\$29,921.25	
14	4" x 90 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 055181	\$252.20	5	\$1,261.00	
15	6" x 90 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 055204	\$375.05	20	\$7,501.00	
16	8" x 90 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 055228	\$687.10	10	\$6,871.00	
17	12" x 90 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 055266	\$1,303.95	5	\$6,519.75	
18	16" x 90 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 055306	\$2,289.45	5	\$11,447.25	
<b>GROUP 4 CROSSES, WITH ACCESSORIES, EXCLUDING BOLTS/NUTS</b>						
1	6" x 6" MJ 4B	TYLER UNION 062905	\$890.60	5	\$4,453.00	<b>\$145,059.75</b>
2	8" x 4" MJ 4B	TYLER UNION 062929	\$1,090.15	5	\$5,450.75	
3	8" x 6" MJ 4B	TYLER UNION 062943	\$1,216.65	5	\$6,083.25	
4	8" x 8" MJ 4B	TYLER UNION 062967	\$1,386.00	25	\$34,650.00	
5	12" x 6" MJ 4B	TYLER UNION 063049	\$2,050.80	5	\$10,254.00	
6	12" x 8" MJ 4B	TYLER UNION 063063	\$1,974.90	5	\$9,874.50	
7	12" x 12" MJ 4B	TYLER UNION 063087	\$2,749.65	5	\$13,748.25	
8	16" x 6" MJ 4B	TYLER UNION 063162	\$3,495.25	5	\$17,476.25	
9	16" x 8" MJ 4B	TYLER UNION 063186	\$3,688.90	5	\$18,444.50	
10	16" x 16" MJ 4B	TYLER UNION 063247	\$4,925.05	5	\$24,625.25	

**BID TABULATION #13770**  
 CITY-WIDE VC FOR PIPE FITTINGS  
 OPENED 3/26 /2015 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394  
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: PRICE & SONS, INC. MILWAUKEE, WI			LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?			YES
			BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?			YES, AMERICAN-MADE
ITEM #	ITEM	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	EST ANNUAL USAGE	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL
<b>GROUP 5 CAPS, WITH ACCESSORIES, EXCLUDING BOLTS/NUTS</b>						
1	4" MJ	TYLER UNION 069751	\$99.45	5	\$497.25	<b>\$24,314.00</b>
2	4" MJ W/2" IPT	TYLER UNION 069904	\$132.30	5	\$661.50	
3	6" MJ	TYLER UNION 069768	\$151.50	15	\$2,272.50	
4	6" MJ W/2" IPT	TYLER UNION 069959	\$176.10	5	\$880.50	
5	8" MJ	TYLER UNION 069775	\$210.80	20	\$4,216.00	
6	8" MJ W/2" IPT	TYLER UNION 070009	\$243.65	5	\$1,218.25	
7	12" MJ	TYLER UNION 069799	\$362.25	5	\$1,811.25	
8	12" MJ W/2" IPT	TYLER UNION 070061	\$395.10	5	\$1,975.50	
9	16" MJ	TYLER UNION 069812	\$1,045.75	5	\$5,228.75	
10	16" MJ W/2" IPT	TYLER UNION 070108	\$1,110.50	5	\$5,552.50	
<b>GROUP 6 PLUGS, WITH ACCESSORIES, EXCLUDING BOLTS/NUTS</b>						
1	4" MJ	TYLER UNION 069348	\$61.35	5	\$306.75	<b>\$12,002.60</b>
2	4" MJ W/2" IPT	TYLER UNION 069515	\$95.40	5	\$477.00	
3	6" MJ	TYLER UNION 069355	\$93.45	10	\$934.50	
4	6" MJ W/2" IPT	TYLER UNION 069577	\$129.45	5	\$647.25	
5	8" MJ	TYLER UNION 069362	\$168.40	10	\$1,684.00	
6	8" MJ W/2" IPT	TYLER UNION 069614	\$203.40	5	\$1,017.00	
7	12" MJ	TYLER UNION 069306	\$314.40	10	\$3,144.00	
8	12" MJ W/2" IPT	TYLER UNION 069669	\$348.45	2	\$696.90	
9	16" MJ	TYLER UNION 069409	\$738.75	2	\$1,477.50	
10	16" MJ W/2" IPT	TYLER UNION 069683	\$808.85	2	\$1,617.70	
<b>GROUP 7 REDUCERS, WITH ACCESSORIES, EXCLUDING BOLTS/NUTS</b>						
1	6" x 3" MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 063988	\$292.90	3	\$878.70	<b>\$50,481.60</b>
2	6" x 3" MJ SEB	TYLER UNION 064848	\$229.05	3	\$687.15	
3	6" x 4" MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 064008	\$333.05	3	\$999.15	
4	6" x 4" MJ SEB	TYLER UNION 064862	\$279.25	3	\$837.75	
5	8" x 4" MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 064046	\$438.00	3	\$1,314.00	
6	8" x 4" MJ SEB	TYLER UNION 064909	\$403.35	3	\$1,210.05	
7	8" x 6" MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 064060	\$491.85	20	\$9,837.00	
8	8" x 6" MJ SEB	TYLER UNION 064923	\$417.00	20	\$8,340.00	
9	12" x 6" MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 064169	\$751.00	3	\$2,253.00	
10	12" x 6" MJ SEB	TYLER UNION 065029	\$700.85	3	\$2,102.55	
11	12" x 8" MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 064183	\$872.05	3	\$2,616.15	
12	12" x 8" MJ SEB	TYLER UNION 065043	\$759.20	3	\$2,277.60	
13	16" x 8" MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 064529	\$1,471.85	3	\$4,415.55	
14	16" x 8" MJ SEB	TYLER UNION 065180	\$1,188.05	3	\$3,564.15	
15	16" x 12" MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 064367	\$1,556.75	3	\$4,670.25	
16	16" x 12" MJ SEB	TYLER UNION 065227	\$1,492.85	3	\$4,478.55	

**BID TABULATION #13770**  
 CITY-WIDE VC FOR PIPE FITTINGS  
 OPENED 3/26 /2015 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394  
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: PRICE & SONS, INC. MILWAUKEE, WI			LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?			YES
			BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?			YES, AMERICAN-MADE
ITEM #	ITEM	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	EST ANNUAL USAGE	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL
<b>GROUP 8 SLEEVES,MJ,SOLID,2BELL, WITH ACCESSORIES, EXCLUDING BOLTS/NUTS</b>						
1	6" x 7 1/2" MJ	TYLER UNION 068785	\$281.95	5	\$1,409.75	<b>\$523,198.05</b>
2	6" x 12" MJ	TYLER UNION 068792	\$302.05	40	\$12,082.00	
3	8" x 7 1/2" MJ	TYLER UNION 068808	\$389.65	10	\$3,896.50	
4	8" x 12" MJ	TYLER UNION 068815	\$403.35	150	\$60,502.50	
5	12" x 7 1/2" MJ	TYLER UNION 068846	\$690.75	3	\$2,072.25	
6	12" x 12" MJ	TYLER UNION 068853	\$847.70	50	\$42,385.00	
7	16" x 9 1/2" MJ	TYLER UNION 068884	\$1,206.35	3	\$3,619.05	
8	16" x 15" MJ	TYLER UNION 068891	\$1,664.35	30	\$49,930.50	
9	4" x 12" MJ DP	TYLER UNION 069003	\$335.80	5	\$1,679.00	
10	6" x 12" MJ DP	TYLER UNION 069027	\$432.55	130	\$56,231.50	
11	8" x 12" MJ DP	TYLER UNION 069041	\$570.30	50	\$28,515.00	
12	12" x 12" MJ DP	TYLER UNION 068983	\$1,702.75	40	\$68,110.00	
13	16" x 15" MJ DP	TYLER UNION 069089	\$3,855.30	50	\$192,765.00	
<b>GROUP 9 OFFSETS,MJ FULL BODY, 2BELL , WITH ACCESSORIES, EXCLUDING BOLTS/NUTS</b>						
1	4" x 12" MJ	TYLER UNION 071037	\$404.90	3	\$1,214.70	<b>\$78,382.85</b>
2	4" x 18" MJ	TYLER UNION 071051	\$480.25	3	\$1,440.75	
3	6" x 6" MJ	TYLER UNION 071099	\$510.00	3	\$1,530.00	
4	6" x 12" MJ	TYLER UNION 071112	\$606.40	3	\$1,819.20	
5	6" x 18" MJ	TYLER UNION 071136	\$719.30	3	\$2,157.90	
6	6" x 24" MJ	TYLER UNION 071150	\$834.15	3	\$2,502.45	
7	8" x 6" MJ	TYLER UNION 071174	\$736.80	3	\$2,210.40	
8	8" x 12" MJ	TYLER UNION 077198	\$889.65	5	\$4,448.25	
9	8" x 18" MJ	TYLER UNION 071211	\$1,061.90	10	\$10,619.00	
10	8" x 24" MJ	TYLER UNION 071235	\$1,366.55	3	\$4,099.65	
11	12" x 12" MJ	TYLER UNION 071334	\$1,802.60	3	\$5,407.80	
12	12" x 18" MJ	TYLER UNION 071358	\$2,183.20	3	\$6,549.60	
13	12" x 24" MJ	TYLER UNION 071372	\$2,489.80	3	\$7,469.40	
14	16" x 12" MJ	TYLER UNION 071419	\$4,247.65	3	\$12,742.95	
15	16" x 18" MJ	TYLER UNION 071433	\$4,723.60	3	\$14,170.80	
<b>GROUP 10 TAPPING SLEEVE,MJ x FLANGE WITH GLANDS/GASKETS AND ACCESSORIES</b>						
1	6" x 6" MJ x FLNG	TYLER UNION 377139	\$851.65	10	\$8,516.50	<b>\$19,806.00</b>
2	8" x 8" MJ x FLNG	TYLER UNION 377160	\$1,128.95	10	\$11,289.50	
<b>GROUP 11 ANCHOR COUPLINGS WITH ROTATING GLAND, WITH ACCESSORIES, EXCLUDING BOLTS &amp; NUTS</b>						
1	6" x 12" ANC-CPL	TYLER UNION 108306	\$378.65	15	\$5,679.75	<b>\$8,901.50</b>
2	8" x 12" ANC-CPL	TYLER UNION 108429	\$644.35	5	\$3,221.75	
						<b>\$1,552,559.85</b>

**NON-COMPLYING BIDS WERE RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING:**

FIRST SUPPLY, LLC. OAK CREEK, WI- DID NOT COMPLY WITH OSBD REQUIREMENT

AWARD WILL BE MADE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS. LOW BIDDER WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE GRAND TOTAL OF THE DISCOUNTED UNIT PRICES OF ALL LINE ITEMS LISTED. BIDDERS MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS LISTED TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

**BID TABULATION #13770**  
 CITY-WIDE VC FOR PIPE FITTINGS  
 OPENED 3/26 /2015 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394  
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

<b>BIDDER: PRICE &amp; SONS, INC. MILWAUKEE, WI</b>			<b>LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?</b>			YES
			<b>BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?</b>			YES, AMERICAN-MADE
<b>ITEM #</b>	<b>ITEM</b>	<b>MANUFACTURER &amp; PART #</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>EST ANNUAL USAGE</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12%.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS UNDER ORDINANCE 310-18.9 SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PROGRAM. IF A MILWAUKEE-MADE GOOD IS NOT AVAILABLE, THE CITY SHALL THEN PURCHASE A MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE GOOD, PROVIDED THE PURCHASE DOES NOT INCREASE THE COST BY MORE THAN 12%. IF A MILWAUKEE-MADE OR MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE GOOD IS NOT AVAILABLE, THE CITY SHALL THEN PURCHASE AN AMERICAN-MADE GOOD, PROVIDED THE PURCHASE DOES NOT INCREASE THE COST BY MORE THAN 12% OR \$25,000.